
Fund Fund Total

10 ‐ 76,655.85$                          

20 ‐ 52,293.06$                          

30 ‐ ‐$                                       

40 ‐ 6,376.88$                             

50 ‐ Retirement (IMRF/SS/MEDICARE)‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐ ‐$                                       

60 ‐ 11,108.13$                          

80 ‐ 349.19$                                

90 ‐ ‐$                                       

          Checks Numbered:

Total: 146,783.11$                        

AYES:

NAYS:

ABSENT:

Bills

IN WITNESS WHEREOF we have hereunto affixed our hands and seals this 26th day of January, 2015.

President

Secretary

the President and Secretary of Board of Education of Community Consolidated School District Number 64,

Cook County, Illinois.

WE HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY that the foregoing is a correct copy of a portion of the minutes of the meeting

of the 26th day of January, 2015, and that the schedule of bills attached is a true copy of the schedule of

bills approved at said meeting.  

WE, _______________________, and ______________________, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that we are respectively

Absent:

against the accounts shown:

Education Fund ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐

Operations and Maintenance Fund ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐

Debt Services ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐

It was moved by ________________________, seconded by ________________________, that the bills shown

on the schedule hereto attached by approved and that vouchers numbered as follows be issued and charged

Upon roll call being held, the following votes were cast:

Whereupon the President declared the motion carried.

Transportation Fund ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐

Capital Projects ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐

Tort Immunity Fund ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐

Fire Prevention and Safety Fund ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐

120175 ‐ 120253

PORTION OF MINUTES OF A MEETING OF

BOARD OF EDUCATION OF COMMUNITY CONSOLIDATED SCHOOL DISTRICT NUMBER 64

COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

Held on the 26th day of January, 2015 

Present:



Fund Fund Total

10 ‐ 3,925,466.42$          

20 ‐ 224,669.40$             

40 ‐ ‐$                            

50 ‐ 88,714.50$                

80 ‐ ‐$                            

          Checks Numbered:

Total: 4,238,850.32$          

AYES:

NAYS:

ABSENT:

Secretary

Operations and Maintenance Fund ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐

of the 26th day of January, 2015, of said school district.

Transportation Fund ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐

IMRF/FICA Fund  ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐

Tort Immunity Fund ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐

11027 ‐ 11113

Upon roll call being held, the following votes were cast:

          Direct Deposit: 900065902 ‐ 900067621

Whereupon the President declared the motion carried.

WE, _______________________, and ______________________, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that we are respectively

the President and Secretary of Board of Education of Community Consolidated School District Number 64,

Payroll and Benefits

PORTION OF MINUTES OF A MEETING OF

BOARD OF EDUCATION OF COMMUNITY CONSOLIDATED SCHOOL DISTRICT NUMBER 64

COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

Held on the 26th day of January, 2015

Present:

Cook County, Illinois.

WE HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY that the foregoing is a correct copy of a portion of the minutes of the meeting

Absent:

It was moved by ________________________, seconded by ________________________, that the payroll and 

employee benefits for the month of December, 2014, as shown by the records of this Board of Education, 

be approved and the vouchers be issued and charged against the accounts shown:

Education Fund ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐

IN WITNESS WHEREOF we have hereunto affixed our hands and seals this 26th day of January, 2015. 

President



Bills

10 ‐ 76,655.85$          

20 ‐ 52,293.06$          

30 ‐ ‐$                      

40 ‐ 6,376.88$            

50‐ Retirement (IMRF/SS/MEDICARE)‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐ ‐$                      

60 ‐ 11,108.13$          

80 ‐ 349.19$               

90 ‐ ‐$                      

Total: 146,783.11$        

10 ‐ 3,925,466.42$    

20 ‐ 224,669.40$        

40 ‐  ‐$                      

50 ‐ 88,714.50$          

80 ‐ ‐$                      

Total: 4,238,850.32$    

APPROVAL OF BILLS AND PAYROLL

The following bills, payrolls and Board's share of pension fund are presented for approval:

Education Fund ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐

Transportation Fund ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐

Operations and Maintenance Fund ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐

Debt Services ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐

Transporation Fund ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐

Capital Projects ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐

Tort Immunity Fund ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐

Fire Prevention and Safety Fund ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐

Checks Numbered: 120175 ‐ 120253

Education Fund ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐

Operations and Maintenance Fund ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐

Payroll and Benefits for Month of December, 2014

IMRF/FICA Fund ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐

Tort Immunity Fund ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐

Checks Numbered:

Direct Deposit:

11027 ‐ 11113

900065902 ‐ 900067621



3frdtl01.p    Park Ridge Niles SD #64    12:03 PM    01/21/15    

05.14.10.00.00-010080    AP LIST BY VENDOR (Dates: 01/26/15 - 01/26/15)    PAGE:        1    

INVOICE   ACCOUNT                                                INVOICE                       CHECK         CHECK                  

NUMBER    NUMBER                             VENDOR              DESCRIPTION                   DATE      NUMBER   AMOUNT           

12847879  20E000 2540 4860 00 000000         ACCURATE DOCUMENT DE 12/8, 12/15 SVC - ESC         01/26/2015    120175            325.26

12847881  20E000 2540 4860 00 000000         ACCURATE DOCUMENT DE 12/9 SVC - LINCOLN SCH        01/26/2015    120175             56.16

Totals for ACCURATE DOCUMENT DESTRUCTION            381.42

                                                         

552498    80E000 2367 3860 00 000000         ADVOCATE OCCUPATIONA HEP B VACCINE                 01/26/2015    120176             90.00

 Totals for ADVOCATE OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH             90.00

                                                         

IR144409  20E201 2540 4830 00 000000         AIR CLEANING SPECIAL PLEATED FILTERS - CARPENTER   01/26/2015    120177            289.00

                                                                 SCH                                                               

IR144381  20E301 2540 4830 00 000000         AIR CLEANING SPECIAL PLEATED FILTERS - EMERSON SCH 01/26/2015    120177            683.40

      Totals for AIR CLEANING SPECIALIST            972.40

                                                         

A-30289   10E000 2310 3130 00 000000         ALL ON THE ROAD CATE LUNCH - HUMANEX MTG 1/15/15   01/26/2015    120178            209.63

Totals for ALL ON THE ROAD CATERING INC.            209.63

                                                         

1626817330 10E000 1200 4100 00 000000         AMAZON              SILICONIES TURTLE PENDANT (3) 01/26/2015    120179             38.85

1626848821 10E000 1200 4100 00 000000         AMAZON              PEN & PENCIL WEIGHTS,         01/26/2015    120179             79.59

                                                                 SILICONIES EGG PENDANT                                            

0654919659 10E000 2222 4100 00 000000         AMAZON              3' READY PLUG USB CABLE       01/26/2015    120179             17.45

1500608816 10E000 3510 4100 00 000000         AMAZON              MOTOROLA REPLACEMENT          01/26/2015    120179             55.78

                                                                 CP200-S-W                                                         

2563438839 10E205 2410 4900 00 000000         AMAZON              OFFEX WHOLESALE 72"W X 40"H   01/26/2015    120179            279.99

1645051884 20E000 2540 4930 00 000000         AMAZON              GOJO LUXURY FOAM  (6)         01/26/2015    120179            264.90

1645006217 20E000 2540 4930 00 000000         AMAZON              GOJO LUXURY FOAM (6)          01/26/2015    120179            264.90

1645008243 20E000 2540 4930 00 000000         AMAZON              GOJO LUXURY FOAM (6)          01/26/2015    120179            264.90

1645033450 20E000 2540 4930 00 000000         AMAZON              GOJO LUXURY FOAM (6)          01/26/2015    120179            264.90

1645037101 20E000 2540 4930 00 000000         AMAZON              GOJO LUXURY FOAM (6)          01/26/2015    120179            264.90

                       Totals for AMAZON          1,796.16

                                                         

7050224   20E209 2540 3230 00 000000         ANDERSON LOCK       INSTALL WOOD DOORS -          01/26/2015    120180          2,962.56

                                                                 WASHINGTON SCH                                                    

                Totals for ANDERSON LOCK          2,962.56

                                                         

011515    10E000 1520 3191 56 000000         BACH, JAY           REFEREE - 1/15/15             01/26/2015    120181             70.00

                    Totals for BACH, JAY             70.00

                                                         

011515    10E000 1120 3140 53 000000         BACHMANN, AMY       SOLO AND ENSEMBLE JUDGE       01/26/2015    120182            150.00

                Totals for BACHMANN, AMY            150.00

                                                         



3frdtl01.p    Park Ridge Niles SD #64    12:03 PM    01/21/15    

05.14.10.00.00-010080    AP LIST BY VENDOR (Dates: 01/26/15 - 01/26/15)    PAGE:        2    

INVOICE   ACCOUNT                                                INVOICE                       CHECK         CHECK                  

NUMBER    NUMBER                             VENDOR              DESCRIPTION                   DATE      NUMBER   AMOUNT           

011515    10E000 1120 3140 53 000000         BARBICK, JIM        SOLO AND ENSEMBLE JUDGE       01/26/2015    120183            150.00

                 Totals for BARBICK, JIM            150.00

                                                         

011315    10E000 1200 3140 00 000000         BELGRADE BEHAVIOR CO SCHOOL VISIT - 1/13/15        01/26/2015    120184            825.00

Totals for BELGRADE BEHAVIOR CONSULTING,            825.00

                                                         

012615    10E000 2660 3143 00 000000         BERKO, MYROSLAWA    MILEAGE CLAIM - 8/1 -         01/26/2015    120185             17.47

                                                                 12/31/14                                                          

             Totals for BERKO, MYROSLAWA             17.47

                                                         

011615    10E000 2520 6400 00 000000         BOARD OF EDUCATION - DEP. 99L101-9210 - INFOSNAP   01/26/2015    120186              0.87

                                                                 FEES 1/9/15                                                       

011415    10E000 2320 3149 00 000000         BOARD OF EDUCATION - DEP. 99L101-9210 - REIMB.     01/26/2015    120186             60.00

                                                                 L.HEINZ, R. ALLARD ED-RED PRE                                     

                                                                 SESSION                                                           

012015    10L000 1999 0000 00 000000         BOARD OF EDUCATION - DEP. 99L101-9470 - SALES TAX  01/26/2015    120186             14.35

                                                                 COLLECTED BY BOARD                                                

11415     10E000 2310 3311 00 000000         BOARD OF EDUCATION - DEP. 99L301-9800 - FREE LUNCH 01/26/2015    120186             80.00

                                                                 FT                                                                

Totals for BOARD OF EDUCATION - ACTIVITY            155.22

                                                         

2446485   20E000 2540 3230 00 000000         CENTURY TILE - MT. P DAL TILE (25)                 01/26/2015    120187             51.75

  Totals for CENTURY TILE - MT. PROSPECT             51.75

                                                         

011415    10E301 2410 4900 00 000000         CHAROUS, ERICA      CLAIM REPORT - MIDWEST BAND & 01/26/2015    120188            127.29

                                                                 ORCHESTRA CLINIC                                                  

               Totals for CHAROUS, ERICA            127.29

                                                         

011515    10E000 1520 3191 56 000000         CHRIST, DON         REFEREE - 1/15/15             01/26/2015    120189             70.00

                  Totals for CHRIST, DON             70.00

                                                         

11305     20E000 2540 4560 00 000000         CITY OF PARK RIDGE  GASOLINE USAGE - DECEMBER     01/26/2015    120190            422.11

                                                                 2014                                                              

11318     20E000 4190 3910 00 000000         CITY OF PARK RIDGE  CROSSING GUARD - 5 SCHOOL     01/26/2015    120190          3,617.36

                                                                 CROSSINGS                                                         

11319     20E000 4190 3910 00 000000         CITY OF PARK RIDGE  CROSSING GUARD -              01/26/2015    120190          2,199.00

                                                                 TALCOTT/COURTLAND/DEVON                                           

           Totals for CITY OF PARK RIDGE          6,238.47

                                                         



3frdtl01.p    Park Ridge Niles SD #64    12:03 PM    01/21/15    

05.14.10.00.00-010080    AP LIST BY VENDOR (Dates: 01/26/15 - 01/26/15)    PAGE:        3    

INVOICE   ACCOUNT                                                INVOICE                       CHECK         CHECK                  

NUMBER    NUMBER                             VENDOR              DESCRIPTION                   DATE      NUMBER   AMOUNT           

011515    10E000 1120 3140 53 000000         COFFMAN, TIM        SOLO AND ENSEMBLE JUDGE       01/26/2015    120191            150.00

                 Totals for COFFMAN, TIM            150.00

                                                         

0021173484 20E207 2540 4660 00 000000         CONSTELLATION NEWENE ELEC. 12/10/14 - 1/11/15 -    01/26/2015    120192          4,944.49

                                                                 ROOSEVELT (ID#I-EC-1227)                                          

0021173474 20E203 2540 4660 00 000000         CONSTELLATION NEWENE ELEC. 12/9/14 - 1/11/15 -     01/26/2015    120192          3,132.87

                                                                 FIELD (ID #I-EC-765)                                              

0021201142 20E101 2540 4660 00 000000         CONSTELLATION NEWENE ELEC. 12/10/14 - 1/12/15 -    01/26/2015    120192          1,008.40

                                                                 ESC (ID #I-EC-1228)                                               

Totals for CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY - (EL          9,085.76

                                                         

011415    10E000 2130 3143 00 000000         DAEHLER, LAURA      MILEAGE CLAIM - 1/13/15       01/26/2015    120193              8.05

               Totals for DAEHLER, LAURA              8.05

                                                         

011415    10E209 2410 3143 00 000000         DALY, STEPHANIE     MILEAGE CLAIM - 12/1 -        01/26/2015    120194             76.72

                                                                 12/19/14                                                          

              Totals for DALY, STEPHANIE             76.72

                                                         

44357     10E403 3500 4101 00 000000         DAWNS DAIRY         2% MILK                       01/26/2015    120195             78.75

                  Totals for DAWNS DAIRY             78.75

                                                         

19236     20E209 2540 3227 00 000000         DEFRANCO PLUMBING   INVESTIGATE ROOF DRAIN FOR    01/26/2015    120196          2,641.55

                                                                 RPRS, LEAKS - WASHINGTON SCH                                      

            Totals for DEFRANCO PLUMBING          2,641.55

                                                         

011415    10R000 1999 0000 00 000000         DZIEDZIC, SONJA     REIMB. JURY DUTY TRAVEL       01/26/2015    120197             19.04

              Totals for DZIEDZIC, SONJA             19.04

                                                         

9087      10E000 1912 6800 00 000000         EASTER SEALS METROPO TUITION                       01/26/2015    120198          5,051.55

Totals for EASTER SEALS METROPOLTN. CHGO          5,051.55

                                                         

012015    10L000 1642 0000 00 000000         EMERSON MIDDLE SCHOO PTO MEMBERSHIPS COLLECTED BY  01/26/2015    120199             30.16

                                                                 BOARD                                                             

    Totals for EMERSON MIDDLE SCHOOL PTO             30.16

                                                         

164590    60E203 2533 3112 00 000000         FARNSWORTH GROUP, IN FIELD SCHOOL FUNCTIONAL       01/26/2015    120200          3,702.71

                                                                 TESTING                                                           

163361    60E203 2533 3112 00 000000         FARNSWORTH GROUP, IN FIELD SCHOOL FUNCTIONAL       01/26/2015    120200          7,405.42

                                                                 TESTING                                                           
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INVOICE   ACCOUNT                                                INVOICE                       CHECK         CHECK                  

NUMBER    NUMBER                             VENDOR              DESCRIPTION                   DATE      NUMBER   AMOUNT           

       Totals for FARNSWORTH GROUP, INC.         11,108.13

                                                         

883351    20E000 2540 3234 00 000000         FOX VALLEY FIRE & SA ANNUAL BILLING - RADIO        01/26/2015    120201            852.00

                                                                 MONITOR LEASE - CARPENTER SCH                                     

883362    20E000 2540 3234 00 000000         FOX VALLEY FIRE & SA ANNUAL BILLING - READIO       01/26/2015    120201            852.00

                                                                 MONITOR LEASE - FIELD SCH                                         

     Totals for FOX VALLEY FIRE & SAFETY          1,704.00

                                                         

011515    20E303 2540 3235 00 000000         GENESIS ELECTRIC    RPR ICE MELT CABLE - LINCOLN  01/26/2015    120202            428.00

                                                                 SCH                                                               

11515     20E303 2540 3235 00 000000         GENESIS ELECTRIC    RUN POWER TO BASEMENT GYM -   01/26/2015    120202            504.00

                                                                 LINCOLN SCH                                                       

1152015   20E203 2540 3235 00 000000         GENESIS ELECTRIC    RPR WALL HEATER - FIELD SCH   01/26/2015    120202            445.00

             Totals for GENESIS ELECTRIC          1,377.00

                                                         

13003763  20E000 2540 3113 00 000000         GROOT INDUSTRIES    SERVICE 1/1/15 - JEFFERSON    01/26/2015    120203            241.70

                                                                 SCH                                                               

13006502  20E000 2540 3113 00 000000         GROOT INDUSTRIES    SERVICE 1/1/15 - EMERSON SCH  01/26/2015    120203            626.38

             Totals for GROOT INDUSTRIES            868.08

                                                         

488591    10L000 1710 0000 00 000000         GUARDIAN            DENTAL - FEBRUARY 2015 (GROUP 01/26/2015    120204         24,910.86

                                                                 ID #488591)                                                       

                     Totals for GUARDIAN         24,910.86

                                                         

SI2013118 20E301 2540 3204 00 000000         HARDING MECHANICAL  REDOPE SENSORS FOR PVI WATER  01/26/2015    120205            402.50

                                                                 HEATER - EMERSON SCH                                              

SI2013108 20E000 2540 3204 00 000000         HARDING MECHANICAL  INSUFFICIENT VENTILATION IN   01/26/2015    120205            517.50

                                                                 WASHROOM - ESC                                                    

SI2013134 20E301 2540 3204 00 000000         HARDING MECHANICAL  BOILER C & D FLAME FAILURES - 01/26/2015    120205            760.40

                                                                 EMERSON SCH                                                       

2I2013133 20E201 2540 3204 00 000000         HARDING MECHANICAL  BOILER RPR - CARPENTER SCH    01/26/2015    120205            550.58

SI2013105 20E205 2540 3204 00 000000         HARDING MECHANICAL  EQUIP FAILURE - FRANKLIN SCH  01/26/2015    120205            983.39

           Totals for HARDING MECHANICAL          3,214.37

                                                         

011515    10E000 2320 3143 00 000000         HEINZ, LAURIE       MILEAGE CLAIM - 12/1 -        01/26/2015    120206            171.27

                                                                 12/31/14                                                          

                Totals for HEINZ, LAURIE            171.27

                                                         

010615    10E000 1120 4100 70 000000         HOMANN, KATHRYN     7TH GR LAB SUPPLIES           01/26/2015    120207             27.69
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              Totals for HOMANN, KATHRYN             27.69

                                                         

T1514790  20E000 2540 3410 00 000000         ILL. DEPT. OF CENTRA COMMUNICATION CHARGES FOR     01/26/2015    120208          1,794.31

                                                                 T22205-28                                                         

Totals for ILL. DEPT. OF CENTRAL MGMT. S          1,794.31

                                                         

365254    10E000 2574 3610 00 000000         IMAGETEC            CONTRACT BASE RATE CHG -      01/26/2015    120209            888.06

                                                                 (E14072-PB-04)                                                    

365582    10E000 2574 3610 00 000000         IMAGETEC            FREIGHT CHGS FOR WASTER TONER 01/26/2015    120209             88.62

                                                                 BOTTLE                                                            

                     Totals for IMAGETEC            976.68

                                                         

0669089   10E000 2520 3161 00 000000         INTEGRATED SYSTEMS C HOSTING SVC - FEBRUARY 2015   01/26/2015    120210          1,074.00

Totals for INTEGRATED SYSTEMS CORPORATIO          1,074.00

                                                         

67933     20E000 2540 3410 00 000000         INTERSTATE ELECTRONI 2 BAD CLOCKS - FIELD SCH      01/26/2015    120211            757.50

67938     20E000 2540 3410 00 000000         INTERSTATE ELECTRONI SYSTEM DOWN - LINCOLN SCH     01/26/2015    120211            580.50

   Totals for INTERSTATE ELECTRONICS CO.          1,338.00

                                                         

011515    10E000 1120 3140 53 000000         KANIA-MCDERMOTT, MAR SOLO AND ENSEMBLE JUDGE       01/26/2015    120212            150.00

        Totals for KANIA-MCDERMOTT, MARY            150.00

                                                         

3263993   20E000 2540 3210 00 000000         LAKESHORE RECYCLING SERVICE 12/25/14 (CUSTOMER    01/26/2015    120213             72.45

                                                                 #6854)                                                            

3263993   20E201 2540 3210 00 000000         LAKESHORE RECYCLING SERVICE 12/25/14 (CUSTOMER    01/26/2015    120213            265.65

                                                                 #6854)                                                            

3263993   20E203 2540 3210 00 000000         LAKESHORE RECYCLING SERVICE 12/25/14 (CUSTOMER    01/26/2015    120213            265.65

                                                                 #6854)                                                            

3263993   20E205 2540 3210 00 000000         LAKESHORE RECYCLING SERVICE 12/25/14 (CUSTOMER    01/26/2015    120213            265.65

                                                                 #6854)                                                            

3263993   20E207 2540 3210 00 000000         LAKESHORE RECYCLING SERVICE 12/25/14 (CUSTOMER    01/26/2015    120213            265.65

                                                                 #6854)                                                            

3263993   20E209 2540 3210 00 000000         LAKESHORE RECYCLING SERVICE 12/25/14 (CUSTOMER    01/26/2015    120213            265.65

                                                                 #6854)                                                            

3263993   20E303 2540 3210 00 000000         LAKESHORE RECYCLING SERVICE 12/25/14 (CUSTOMER    01/26/2015    120213            558.60

                                                                 #6854)                                                            

  Totals for LAKESHORE RECYCLING SYSTEMS          1,959.30

                                                         

1246209   40E000 2550 3311 00 000000         LAKEVIEW BUS LINES I EMERSON - SHEDD AQUARIUM      01/26/2015    120214            255.00
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1246211   40E000 2550 3311 00 000000         LAKEVIEW BUS LINES I FRANKLIN - SWEDISH AMERICAN   01/26/2015    120214            187.50

                                                                 MUSEUM                                                            

1246212   40E000 2550 3313 00 000000         LAKEVIEW BUS LINES I EMERSON - GROVE JR            01/26/2015    120214            150.00

1246183   40E000 2550 3311 00 000000         LAKEVIEW BUS LINES I FRANKLIN - SWEDISH AMERICAN   01/26/2015    120214            159.38

                                                                 MUSEUM                                                            

1246184   40E000 2550 3313 00 000000         LAKEVIEW BUS LINES I LINCOLN - FRIENDSHIP JR HIGH  01/26/2015    120214             75.00

1246069   40E000 2550 3310 00 000000         LAKEVIEW BUS LINES I SPECIAL SVCS - TO FRANKLIN    01/26/2015    120214          4,875.00

                                                                 SCH                                                               

1246230   40E000 2550 3311 00 000000         LAKEVIEW BUS LINES I LINCOLN - HOLOCAUST MUSEUM    01/26/2015    120214            675.00

      Totals for LAKEVIEW BUS LINES INC.          6,376.88

                                                         

4747      20E000 2540 5320 00 000000         LARSON EQUIPMENT & F WASHINGTON - CONFERENCE ROOM  01/26/2015    120215          3,891.50

                                                                 FURNITURE                                                         

4738      10E000 1110 4100 00 000000         LARSON EQUIPMENT & F 3MM DRY ERASE WHITE BOARD -   01/26/2015    120215            200.00

                                                                 JEFFERSON SCH                                                     

 Totals for LARSON EQUIPMENT & FURNITURE          4,091.50

                                                         

011515    10E000 1120 3140 53 000000         LEPPER, KEVIN       SOLO AND ENSEMBLE JUDGE       01/26/2015    120216            150.00

                Totals for LEPPER, KEVIN            150.00

                                                         

011515    10E000 1120 3140 53 000000         LESTINA, FRANK      SOLO AND ENSEMBLE JUDGE       01/26/2015    120217            150.00

               Totals for LESTINA, FRANK            150.00

                                                         

011415    10E000 2210 3143 00 000000         LOPEZ, LORI         MILEAGE CLAIM -  12/1 -       01/26/2015    120218             11.87

                                                                 12/31/14                                                          

                  Totals for LOPEZ, LORI             11.87

                                                         

012115    10E000 1200 3140 00 000000         LUTHERAN GENERAL HOS EDUCATIONAL SERVICES -        01/26/2015    120219            494.40

                                                                 NOVEMBER 2014                                                     

    Totals for LUTHERAN GENERAL HOSPITAL            494.40

                                                         

011515    10E000 1120 3140 53 000000         MARX, KEN           SOLO AND ENSEMBLE JUDGE       01/26/2015    120220            150.00

                    Totals for MARX, KEN            150.00

                                                         

3363898   10E000 2660 3230 00 000000         MNJ TECHNOLOGIES DIR SNAP-IN BLANK KEYSTONE INSERT 01/26/2015    120221              0.40

                                                                 MODULE                                                            

3363897   10E000 2660 3230 00 000000         MNJ TECHNOLOGIES DIR SNAP-IN HDMI F/F KEYSTONE     01/26/2015    120221             31.95

                                                                 INSERT MODULE, HDMI CABLE                                         

3364153   10E000 2660 3230 00 000000         MNJ TECHNOLOGIES DIR RAPIDRUN SINGLE GANG VGA,     01/26/2015    120221             72.65
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                                                                 VGA, 6' Y-CABLE, 6' RUNNER                                        

                                                                 CABLE                                                             

      Totals for MNJ TECHNOLOGIES DIRECT            105.00

                                                         

10061814  10E000 2150 4100 00 000000         NCS PEARSON         CELF-5 RF AGES 9-21 PKG 25 -  01/26/2015    120222            150.00

                                                                 EMERSON SCH                                                       

10061814  10E000 2150 4100 00 000000         NCS PEARSON         CELF-5 RF AGES 9-21 PKG 25 -  01/26/2015    120222             10.00

                                                                 EMERSON SCH                                                       

                  Totals for NCS PEARSON            160.00

                                                         

012615    10E000 2310 2155 00 000000         NOTARY PUBLIC ASSOCI NOTARY RENEWAL - GRACE MORGAN 01/26/2015    120223             49.00

                                                                 (COMMISSION #752918)                                              

    Totals for NOTARY PUBLIC ASSOCIATION             49.00

                                                         

21045     20E000 2540 4960 00 000000         OAKTON GLASS, INC.  CLEAR LAMINATED GLASS (2),    01/26/2015    120224            690.00

                                                                 CLEAR PLEXI GLASS (6)                                             

           Totals for OAKTON GLASS, INC.            690.00

                                                         

115356-622 10E000 2310 2999 00 000000         PAYFLEX SYSTEMS USA ACCOUNT FEE - JANUARY 2015    01/26/2015    120225          1,441.00

          Totals for PAYFLEX SYSTEMS USA          1,441.00

                                                         

873580    10E000 2210 3142 00 462000         PESI                01/21/15 OPPOSITIONAL,        01/26/2015    120226            379.98

                                                                 DEFIANT & DISRUPTIVE CHILDREN                                     

                                                                 & ADOLESCENTS SEMINAR                                             

                                                                 REGISTRATIONS FOR D.                                              

                                                                 APPELHANS AND J. PROFFER                                          

                         Totals for PESI            379.98

                                                         

048272    10E000 1110 4100 62 000000         PETERSON BROS. PLAST Science Olympiad Materials -  01/26/2015    120227            360.00

                                                                 EGG DROP PANELS (40)                                              

048272    10E000 1110 4100 62 000000         PETERSON BROS. PLAST Science Olympiad Materials -  01/26/2015    120227             24.00

                                                                 EGG DROP PANELS (40)                                              

048272    10E000 1110 4100 62 000000         PETERSON BROS. PLAST Science Olympiad Materials -  01/26/2015    120227             18.00

                                                                 EGG DROP PANELS (40)                                              

048013    10E303 1120 4100 00 000000         PETERSON BROS. PLAST PLASTICS SUPPLIES             01/26/2015    120227          1,080.00

       Totals for PETERSON BROS. PLASTIC          1,482.00

                                                         

415168    10E000 2574 3610 00 000000         PMA LEASING         LEXMARK COPIERS - WASHINGTON, 01/26/2015    120228            100.00

                                                                 ESC (K.E.)                                                        
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409632    10E000 2574 3610 00 000000         PMA LEASING         LEXMARK COPIER - ESC (UL)     01/26/2015    120228            375.00

416434    10E000 2574 3610 00 000000         PMA LEASING         RICOH COPIERS - ROOSEVELT     01/26/2015    120228            820.00

413434    10E000 2574 3610 00 000000         PMA LEASING         RICOH COPIER - ESC            01/26/2015    120228            424.30

414580    10E000 2574 3610 00 000000         PMA LEASING         DISTRICT PRINT MGMT           01/26/2015    120228          1,691.50

418208    10E000 2574 3610 00 000000         PMA LEASING         8 RICOH PRO, 6 RICOH          01/26/2015    120228          4,376.38

419633    10E000 2574 3610 00 000000         PMA LEASING         ESC (LL) - RICOH PRO          01/26/2015    120228          1,741.10

                  Totals for PMA LEASING          9,528.28

                                                         

09653     20E000 2540 4930 00 000000         POWERHOUSE UNLIMITED PUMP, GASKET                  01/26/2015    120229            334.38

         Totals for POWERHOUSE UNLIMITED            334.38

                                                         

4203      10E000 2310 3600 00 000000         QUALITY PRINTING & B FINANCIAL REPORT POSTCARD     01/26/2015    120230          1,903.50

                                                                 (18,000)                                                          

Totals for QUALITY PRINTING & BINDING SV          1,903.50

                                                         

7915526   10E000 1120 3230 53 000000         QUINLAN & FABISH    RPR. STEP UP CLAIRNET         01/26/2015    120231            267.00

7971909   10E000 1120 3230 53 000000         QUINLAN & FABISH    LOCK SCREW, WING NUT          01/26/2015    120233             25.92

7975163   10E000 1120 3230 53 000000         QUINLAN & FABISH    RPR BARI SAX                  01/26/2015    120233             84.45

7968630   10E000 1120 3230 53 000000         QUINLAN & FABISH    RPR BASS                      01/26/2015    120233            202.00

7977715   10E000 1120 3230 53 000000         QUINLAN & FABISH    TRIANGLE PINCH CLIP           01/26/2015    120233             23.60

7975160   10E000 1120 3230 53 000000         QUINLAN & FABISH    RPR BARI SAX                  01/26/2015    120233            167.00

7981043   10E000 1120 3230 53 000000         QUINLAN & FABISH    TENOR SAX CASE                01/26/2015    120233            143.99

7996649   10E000 1120 3230 53 000000         QUINLAN & FABISH    LIGATURE SCREW                01/26/2015    120233              2.60

8002846   10E000 1120 3230 53 000000         QUINLAN & FABISH    RPR TROMBONE                  01/26/2015    120233             97.00

7986130   10E000 1120 4103 53 000000         QUINLAN & FABISH    OOH LALA, ROYAL, BEST SONG    01/26/2015    120233             40.50

                                                                 EVER, BUILD A SNOWMAN, CUPS,                                      

                                                                 LET IT GO...                                                      

7921002   10E000 1120 4103 53 000000         QUINLAN & FABISH    TEACHING BAND WITH EXCELLENCE 01/26/2015    120233            107.86

7924256   10E000 1120 4103 53 000000         QUINLAN & FABISH    TEACHERS MANUAL/BOOK 1/STRING 01/26/2015    120233             31.49

                                                                 2000                                                              

7931942   10E000 1120 4103 53 000000         QUINLAN & FABISH    FULL ENSEM CD                 01/26/2015    120233              6.25

7932161   10E000 1120 4103 53 000000         QUINLAN & FABISH    ABOVE AND BEYOND              01/26/2015    120233             41.40

7932189   10E000 1120 4103 53 000000         QUINLAN & FABISH    ST JAMES INFIRMARY, SOUL CRY, 01/26/2015    120233            135.00

                                                                 STATIC LINE                                                       

7934205   10E000 1120 4103 53 000000         QUINLAN & FABISH    SCORE AFRICAN MARCHING SONG   01/26/2015    120233              5.00

7936884   10E000 1120 4103 53 000000         QUINLAN & FABISH    EASY/RHYTHMIC COMPOSTITION    01/26/2015    120233            215.86

7942063   10E000 1120 4103 53 000000         QUINLAN & FABISH    SCORE - CONQUISTADOR          01/26/2015    120233             16.00

7946866   10E000 1120 4103 53 000000         QUINLAN & FABISH    SCORE - JUPITER               01/26/2015    120233             12.00

7946954   10E000 1120 4103 53 000000         QUINLAN & FABISH    SCORE - CONVICTION            01/26/2015    120233             12.00
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7960303   10E000 1120 4103 53 000000         QUINLAN & FABISH    TRUMPET/TECHNIQUE AND         01/26/2015    120233              6.29

                                                                 MUSICIANSHIP                                                      

7966651   10E000 1120 4103 53 000000         QUINLAN & FABISH    CLARINET/TECHNIQUE AND        01/26/2015    120233              6.29

                                                                 MUSICIANSHIP                                                      

7969517   10E000 1120 4103 53 000000         QUINLAN & FABISH    TRUMPET/BOOK 3/TRADITION OF   01/26/2015    120233              8.95

                                                                 EXCELLENCE                                                        

8006424   10E000 1120 4103 53 000000         QUINLAN & FABISH    CLARINET/BOOK 1/2000          01/26/2015    120233              8.09

                                                                 ESSENTIAL ELEMENTS                                                

8011293   10E000 1120 4103 53 000000         QUINLAN & FABISH    SECOND LINE                   01/26/2015    120233             43.20

8017679   10E000 1120 4103 53 000000         QUINLAN & FABISH    ROYAL Bb CLARINET REED        01/26/2015    120234             18.99

                                             QUINLAN & FABISH                                  01/26/2015    120232              0.00

             Totals for QUINLAN & FABISH          1,728.73

                                                         

0111515   10E000 1120 3140 53 000000         REAGEN, RHONA       SOLO AND ENSEMBLE JUDGE       01/26/2015    120235            150.00

                Totals for REAGEN, RHONA            150.00

                                                         

100018507 10E000 2660 3230 00 000000         REPAIRZOOM          IPAD REPAIRS                  01/26/2015    120236            149.99

100018507 10E000 2660 3230 00 000000         REPAIRZOOM          IPAD REPAIRS                  01/26/2015    120236             79.99

100018507 10E000 2660 3230 00 000000         REPAIRZOOM          IPAD REPAIRS                  01/26/2015    120236             89.99

                   Totals for REPAIRZOOM            319.97

                                                         

011515    10E000 1120 3140 53 000000         RZESZUTKO, BOB      SOLO AND ENSEMBLE JUDGE       01/26/2015    120237            150.00

               Totals for RZESZUTKO, BOB            150.00

                                                         

34939     10E000 2131 3190 00 000000         SELECT MEDICAL REHAB OT SERVICES 12/1 - 12/15/14   01/26/2015    120238          3,832.50

34918     10E000 2131 3190 00 000000         SELECT MEDICAL REHAB OT SERVICES 11/16 - 11/30/14  01/26/2015    120238          2,007.50

34989     10E000 2131 3190 00 000000         SELECT MEDICAL REHAB OT SERVICES 12/16 - 12/31/14  01/26/2015    120238            839.50

Totals for SELECT MEDICAL REHABILITATION          6,679.50

                                                         

169281    10E000 2520 3900 00 000000         SKYWARD             W2, 1099 PRINTING SERVICE     01/26/2015    120239          2,267.99

                      Totals for SKYWARD          2,267.99

                                                         

0051646   20E000 2540 3234 00 000000         SONITROL CHICAGOLAND RAN WIRE, REPIPED GYM READER  01/26/2015    120240            832.50

                                                                 - EMERSON SCH                                                     

   Totals for SONITROL CHICAGOLAND NORTH            832.50

                                                         

011315    10E000 1520 6420 56 000000         SOUTH MIDDLE SCHOOL VOLLEYBALL TOURNAMENT -       01/26/2015    120241            200.00

                                                                 LINCOLN MIDDLE SCH                                                

          Totals for SOUTH MIDDLE SCHOOL            200.00
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13026     20E205 2540 4840 00 000000         SPECIALTY WATER CHEM INHIBITED PROPYLENE GLYCOL -  01/26/2015    120242          6,140.40

                                                                 FRANKLIN SCH                                                      

    Totals for SPECIALTY WATER CHEMICALS          6,140.40

                                                         

stcc150116 10E000 1200 4100 00 000000         SPLASHTOP INC.      SCREEN-SHARING SOFTWARE FOR   01/26/2015    120243            104.97

                                                                 FIELD SCHOOL STUDENT                                              

               Totals for SPLASHTOP INC.            104.97

                                                         

011515    10E000 1120 3140 53 000000         STEINER, ALAN       SOLO AND ENSEMBLE JUDGE       01/26/2015    120244            150.00

                Totals for STEINER, ALAN            150.00

                                                         

146116    10E000 1110 4112 00 000000         SUCCESS BY DESIGN   PLANNERS (15) - FRANKLIN SCH  01/26/2015    120245             64.95

            Totals for SUCCESS BY DESIGN             64.95

                                                         

1746094   80E000 2363 2920 00 000000         TALX UCEXPRESS      UNEMPLOYMENT INS 1/1 -        01/26/2015    120246            259.19

                                                                 3/31/15                                                           

               Totals for TALX UCEXPRESS            259.19

                                                         

011515    10E000 2130 3143 00 000000         TEMARI, MARGARET    MILEAGE CLAIM - 12/1 -        01/26/2015    120247             17.14

                                                                 12/19/14                                                          

             Totals for TEMARI, MARGARET             17.14

                                                         

193175    10E000 2310 2860 00 000000         THIS FUND           RETIREE INSURANCE - DECEMBER  01/26/2015 201400316         13,456.78

                                                                 2014                                                              

                    Totals for THIS FUND         13,456.78

                                                         

950N6     10R403 1933 0000 00 000000         TRANSWORLD SYSTEMS I INV. #1045625 12/1 - 12/31/14 01/26/2015    120248            126.37

950N6     10R207 1810 0000 00 000000         TRANSWORLD SYSTEMS I INV. #1045625 12/1 - 12/31/14 01/26/2015    120248            -38.09

950N6     10R303 1810 0000 00 000000         TRANSWORLD SYSTEMS I INV. #1045625 12/1 - 12/31/14 01/26/2015    120248            -52.42

      Totals for TRANSWORLD SYSTEMS INC.             35.86

                                                         

111814    60E000 2536 5110 00 000000         UNITED RENTALS (NORT CONCRETE REPLACEMENT PROJECT  01/26/2015    119896        -16,283.14

                                                                 - LINCOLN, JEFFERSON,                                             

                                                                 ROOSEVELT, FRANKLIN SCHOOLS                                       

111814    60E000 2536 5110 00 000000         UNITED RENTALS (NORT CONCRETE REPLACEMENT PROJECT  01/26/2015    120249         16,283.14

                                                                 - LINCOLN, JEFFERSON,                                             

                                                                 ROOSEVELT, FRANKLIN SCHOOLS -                                     

                                                                 reissue of ck #119896                                             
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Totals for UNITED RENTALS (NORTH AMERICA              0.00

                                                         

60X923504 10E000 2310 3401 00 000000         UPS - UNITED PARCEL SHIPPING                      01/26/2015    120250              3.89

     Totals for UPS - UNITED PARCEL SVC.              3.89

                                                         

12679     20E000 2540 3700 00 000000         VILLAGE OF NILES (WA WATER - EMERSON - ACCT.       01/26/2015    120251          1,486.13

                                                                 #12679                                                            

281       20E000 2540 3700 00 000000         VILLAGE OF NILES (WA WATER - JEFFERSON - ACCT.     01/26/2015    120251          1,591.38

                                                                 #281                                                              

Totals for VILLAGE OF NILES (WATER BILL)          3,077.51

                                                         

011515    10E000 1120 3140 53 000000         WARGASKI, LAUREN    SOLO AND ENSEMBLE JUDGE       01/26/2015    120252            150.00

             Totals for WARGASKI, LAUREN            150.00

                                                         

8403      20E209 2540 3228 00 000000         WAUKEGAN ROOFING    INSTALL WATER BLOCK, PUSH     01/26/2015    120253          1,413.30

                                                                 BACK BALLAST - WASHINGTON SCH                                     

             Totals for WAUKEGAN ROOFING          1,413.30

                                                         

                                                                          

                       Totals for checks        146,783.11
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                                            F U N D  S U M M A R Y        

                                                                          

FUND DESCRIPTION                       BALANCE SHEET           REVENUE           EXPENSE             TOTAL

10   EDUCATION FUND                        24,955.37             54.90         51,645.58         76,655.85                  

20   OPERATIONS & MAINTENANCE                   0.00              0.00         52,293.06         52,293.06                  

40   TRANSPORTATION                             0.00              0.00          6,376.88          6,376.88                  

60   CAPITAL PROJECTS                           0.00              0.00         11,108.13         11,108.13                  

80   TORT                                       0.00              0.00            349.19            349.19                  

*** Fund Summary Totals ***           24,955.37             54.90        121,772.84        146,783.11                  

************************ End of report ************************
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